Management may adjust the per diem maximum amounts every five years based upon 
changes in the consumer price index during that time period; and  

WHEREAS, the Office of Financial Management recently adjusted the per diem 

maximum amount from one hundred fourteen dollars ($128) per day to one hundred sixty-
one dollars ($161) per day, effective January 1, 2024; and  

WHEREAS, the Port Ludlow Drainage District commissioners desire to update the 

compensation available in the amounts consistent with rates that became effective on 
January 1, 2024. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, as follows:

[...]

Resolution 2018-05, repealed.  Resolution 2018-05 is hereby repealed 

in its entirety. 

Section 2.  Compensation for Meetings of the Board.  The Commissioners of the 

Port Ludlow Drainage District shall receive per diem compensation at the rate of one 
hundred sixty-one dollars ($161) per regular or special meetings of the board attended for 
up to two meetings per month.  

Section 3.  Compensation for Performance of Official Services of the District. 

The Commissioners may also receive per diem compensation at the rate of one hundred 
sixty-one dollars ($161) for each day a commissioner performs additional official services 
or duties on behalf of the District for up to five days per commissioner per year without 
advance approval from the Port Ludlow Drainage District Board of Commissioners. The 

Board of Port Ludlow Drainage District Commissioners may authorize per diem